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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

Dockets UE-220066 & UG-220067 
Puget Sound Energy 

2022 General Rate Case 

THE ENERGY PROJECT DATA REQUEST NO. 137: 

Reference: Wallace, CLW-29, Equity Features of Customers Past Due Customers. 

Please add and fill out columns with past due thresholds of >$250, $500-749, $750-
$999, and >$1,000. 

Response: 

Please see below a table with the requested columns added to the table provided in 
Exh. CLW-29. All columns use arrearage and customer data valid as of  October 31, 
2023, to present the most updated data available. 

Past Due 
Threshold >$1 >$70 >$125 >$250 $500-

$749 
$750-
$999 >$1000 

Total 
Customer 
Count 

262,599 192,588 152,109 106,195 21,682 16,757 29,876 

Number in 
Highly 
Impacted 
Community 
(HIC) 

88,270 
(33.6%) 

67,301 
(34.9%) 

54,361 
(35.7%) 

39,529 
(37.2%) 

7,942 
(36.6%) 

6,457 
(38.5%) 

11,963 
(40.0%) 

Number in 
High 
Vulnerability 
Population 

124,272 
(47.3%) 

94,304 
(49.0%) 

76,040 
(50.0%) 

55,538 
(52.3%) 

11,166 
(51.5%) 

9,130 
(54.5%) 

16,744 
(56.0%) 

Number 
Known 
Low-Income 

13,933 
(5.3%) 

12,521 
(6.5%) 

11,229 
(7.4%) 

9,054 
(8.5%) 

1,830 
(8.4%) 

1,407 
(8.4%) 

3,055 
(10.2%) 

Number 
Estimated 
Low-Income 

120,045 
(45.7%) 

92,836 
(48.2%) 

75,920 
(49.9%) 

56,163 
(52.9%) 

10,999 
(50.7%) 

8,993 
(53.7%) 

18,447 
(61.7%) 

Number 
Energy 
Burdened 

46,684 
(17.8%) 

38,598 
(20.0%) 

33,115 
(21.8%) 

25,821 
(24.3%) 

4,344 
(20.0%) 

3,485 
(20.8%) 

10,967 
(36.7%) 
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