Exh. JHJ-4 Dockets UE-220066, UG-220067, UG-210918 Witness: Jacque Hawkins-Jones

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION.

DOCKETS UE-220066, UG-220067, UG-210918 (Consolidated)

Complainant,

v.

PUGET SOUND ENERGY,

Respondent.

In the Matter of the Petition of

PUGET SOUND ENERGY

For an Order Authorizing Deferred Accounting Treatment for Puget Sound Energy's Share of Costs Associated with the Tacoma LNG Facility

EXHIBIT TO RESPONSE TESTIMONY OF

JACQUE HAWKINS-JONES

STAFF OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PSE Response to The Energy Project Data Request 137

December 8, 2023

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Dockets UE-220066 & UG-220067 Puget Sound Energy 2022 General Rate Case

THE ENERGY PROJECT DATA REQUEST NO. 137:

Reference: Wallace, CLW-29, Equity Features of Customers Past Due Customers.

Please add and fill out columns with past due thresholds of >\$250, \$500-749, \$750-\$999, and >\$1,000.

Response:

Please see below a table with the requested columns added to the table provided in Exh. CLW-29. All columns use arrearage and customer data valid as of October 31, 2023, to present the most updated data available.

Past Due Threshold	>\$1	>\$70	>\$125	>\$250	\$500- \$749	\$750- \$999	>\$1000
Total Customer Count	262,599	192,588	152,109	106,195	21,682	16,757	29,876
Number in Highly Impacted Community (HIC)	88,270 (33.6%)	67,301 (34.9%)	54,361 (35.7%)	39,529 (37.2%)	7,942 (36.6%)	6,457 (38.5%)	11,963 (40.0%)
Number in High Vulnerability Population	124,272 (47.3%)	94,304 (49.0%)	76,040 (50.0%)	55,538 (52.3%)	11,166 (51.5%)	9,130 (54.5%)	16,744 (56.0%)
Number Known Low-Income	13,933 (5.3%)	12,521 (6.5%)	11,229 (7.4%)	9,054 (8.5%)	1,830 (8.4%)	1,407 (8.4%)	3,055 (10.2%)
Number Estimated Low-Income	120,045 (45.7%)	92,836 (48.2%)	75,920 (49.9%)	56,163 (52.9%)	10,999 (50.7%)	8,993 (53.7%)	18,447 (61.7%)
Number Energy Burdened	46,684 (17.8%)	38,598 (20.0%)	33,115 (21.8%)	25,821 (24.3%)	4,344 (20.0%)	3,485 (20.8%)	10,967 (36.7%)

PSE's Response to The Energy Project Data Request No. 137

Date of Response: December 5, 2023

Person who Prepared the Response: Austin Phillips

Witness Knowledgeable About the Response: Carol L. Wallace